
Dorney Lake (SL4 6QP): 
 
What happens there: 

1) The Wallingford Regatta. 
2) Metropolitan Regatta. 
3) GB Training Days. 
4) Headington Training Days.  

Dorney Lake is ideally placed, being within easy reach of London, Heathrow Airport, the M4 corridor and the 
M25, M40 and M3 motorways. It is also well-served by the rail network.  
 
From Oxford: Take the M40 South. Exit onto the A404 and head South towards the M4. Get onto the M4 towards 
London. Exit the M4 motorway at Junction 7. Then go left onto the A4, direction Maidenhead, and over one set of 
traffic lights. After 500 yards further on turn left at roundabout by superstore. Follow road to Dorney village. When road 
curves left, go right into Court Lane, signposted to Dorney Court and Dorney Lake.  

Go past Dorney Court. At point where road curves right, go straight ahead into the Dorney Lake site through white 
gates. 
 
Follow road curving left by the Lake 1½ miles to the Boathouse. Park in the main car park (Boathouse visitors may park 
behind the building). 
 
During Regattas, you may be directed to other parking areas.  
 
Post code: SL4 6QP. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Dorney Lake (Directions from AA website):  
 

Travel 
(miles) 

and 
then 

to 
take 

show 
map 

total 
(miles) 

0.00 Start out at OX3 7TD,Headington A420  0.00 

0.40 Shell Headington   A420  0.40 

0.71 At Headington Roundabout take the 3rd exit onto the A40 A40  1.11 

4.27 Oxford Service Area (WELCOME BREAK)   A40  5.38 

1.74 Bear left onto the M40 M40  7.12 

16.29 Holiday Inn (High Wycombe M40, Jct.4)   M40  23.41 

0.02 
Leave the M40 at junction 4, then merge onto the A404 (signposted A404, M4, High 
Wycombe, Marlow, Maidenhead)  

A404  23.43 

0.38 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto the A404 A404   23.81 

3.13 Crowne Plaza Hotel (Marlow)   A404  26.94 

1.16 At Bisham roundabout take the 1st exit onto the A308 (signposted Pnkneys Green)  A308  28.10 

3.30 Warning: Speed Cameras along the A308   A308  31.40 

0.52 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto the A4 (signposted Slough)  A4  31.92 

0.20 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A4 A4   32.11 

0.24 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A4 A4   32.35 

0.52 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto the A4 A4   32.88 

1.01 Continue forward, then merge onto the A4 A4   33.89 

0.44 Shell Maidenhead   A4  34.33 

0.13 At roundabout take the 3rd exit onto Lake End Road - B3026 B3026  34.47 

1.30 Turn right onto Court Lane Court Lane  35.77 

0.15 Arrive at SL4 6QP,Dorney Unclassified   35.92 

- Section time 0:49, Total time 0:49    
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